Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Ebinger Elementary School Annex
Contract #: C1590

General Contractor: Friedler Drive Joint Venture
Payment Application: #10

Amount Paid: $ 1,285,189.75

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 1/14/19

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #EbingerESAnnex



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 12/18/2018

PROJECT: Ebinger Elementary School Annex

Pay Application No.: 10

For the Period: 11/1/2018 to 11/30/2018

Contract No.: C1590

In accordance with Resolution No. __, adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on relating to the § Revenue Bonds

issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said
Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to ail amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of
current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said
retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: Friedler Drive Joint Venture

FOR:

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 1,285,189.75 | $

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $12,058,000.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $12,058,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED 3 9,199,802.03

TOTAL RETENTION $ 919,980.20

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price § 919,980.20
b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -
¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld $

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $ 8,279,821.83

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $ 6,994,632.08

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $ 1,285,189.75

Architect Engineer:

signature, date



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (3 of 3)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT 12,058,000.00 [ TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $9,199,802.03
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $919,980.20
"OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $12,058,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $8,279,821.83
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $6,994,632.08
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $12,058,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $1,285,189.75
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $3,778,178.17

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers
or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers
of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work
or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a

claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.
That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or
on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments arc made, the Contractor shall
refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien

including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

Name: Melissa Rust
Title: Controller, Friedler Construction Co.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 18th day of December, 2018.

Notary Public ————
My Commission expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL
NOTAREASSIDY HBIRES
PUBLIC - STATE o ILLINOIS

MY Comag
.‘ﬂx; ..svS.ION EXPJRES:OQRM2

o




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGES
TO OWNER: Public Building Commission of Chicago PROJECT: Ebinger Elementary School Annex Distribution to:
Richard J Daley Center
50 West Washington Street - Room 200 APPLICATION #: 10 OWNER
Chicago, IL 60602 PERIOD FROM: 11/01/18 ARCHITECT
PERIOD TO: 11/30/18 CONTRACTOR

FROM CONTRACTOR: Friedler Drive Joint Venture VIA ARCHITECT:
1001 North Milwaukee Avenue, Suite 402
Chicago, lllinois 60642

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 12,058,000.00
2. Net change by Change Orders $
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 = 2) 3 12,038.000.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO S g, I§§,EU§U§
DATE  (Column G on G703)
5. RETAINAGE:
a 10 % of Completed Work $ 919,980.20
(Column D + E on G703)
b. % of Stored Material $ -
(Column F on G703)
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or
Total in Column I of G703) $ 919,980.20
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ B 5 :
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) $ 6,994,632.08
8, CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 1,285,189.75
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING 3 , ) .
RETAINAGE (Line 3 less Line 6)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved
in previous months by Owner $0.00 $0.00
Total approved this Month $0.00 $0.00
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Docurnents, that all amounts have been paid by
the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

CONTRAC]ORy FRIEDLER DRIVE JOINT VENTURE

Date: 12/18/18

State of: Illincis
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 18th
Notary Public:

My Commission expireg/? R ‘/
et P E
1]

In accordance with the Cefiract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
Architect's knowledge, information and beliet the Work has progressed as indicated,

the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED,

County of: Cook

of DecembeQFRICIAL SEAL
CASSIDY H BIRES

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS

AMOUNT CERTIFIED .. ... ..... $ 1,285,189.75

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Application and onthe Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified,)
ARCHITECT:

By: Date:

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without

prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AlA DOCUMENT G702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1992 EDITION - AlA - ©1992

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of 3)
Ebinger Elemantary Bonaal Anm CONTRACTOR  Friedlar Drive Joint Venture
05115
7350 West Pratt, Chicago, IL 60631
Public Building Commission Of Chicago im'ucmm FOR PMM_H‘N'( [} |
STATE OF [LLINOIS  } ss
COUNTYOF  }
The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he is President of Friedler Construction Co., an lllinois carporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said ion, and indivi that he is well

with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. C1590 dated the 11th day of January, 2018, for the following project:
Ebinger Elementary School Annex

that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of 1,285,189.75 under the terms of said Contract;

That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and ali claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the requirements of said
Cwner under them. That for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been with, and have i or prepared supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvement

That the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due ta each of them respectively. That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the fult amount now due

and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, fumished or prepared by each of them to or an account of said work, as stated:

——Work Compheted ——
Subeontractor Name & Addresa Type ol Work Original contract amount Change Orders Mjm':"‘;"""‘“ % Complate Previous Curent Total to date reminage net previous billng et amourt due remaising to b
Loncrete

Construction 7344 S.
WabashChicago, IL 60619 Site Concrete 201,000.00 201,000.00 0% 0.00 44,209.00 44.209.00 4,420.90 0.00 39,788.10 161,211.90
Altra Builders, Inc. 650 Central Ave
University Park, IL 60484 Metals 775.000.00 775,000.00 99% 73500000 34.000.00 769,000.00 76,900.00 661,500.00 30.600.00 82,900.00
Ameriscan Designs 4147 W. Ogden | Salid Surface
Ave Chicago, IL 60623 Materials 299,710.00 293,710.00 100% 1498500 28372500 298,710.00 29,871.00 13,486.50 256,352.50 30,871.00

Pamtng &
Ascher Brothers 3033 W. Fletcher Intumescent
Chicago, IL 60618 Coatings 118,500.00 118,500.00 86% 49.500.00 52.000.00 101,500.00 10,150.00 44,550.00 46,800.00 27.150.00
Aztec Cement 14225 S, Parker Rd
Homer Glen, IL 60491 Concrete 200,000.00 200.000.00 100% 199,000.00 0.00 199,000.00 19,900.00 179.100.00 0.00 20,900.00
Beverty Asphalt Paving Co. 1514 W.
Pershing Rd, Chicago, IL 60609 Asphalt Paving 40,550.00 40.580.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 40,550.00
BioFoam 3627 W. Harrison Street
Chicago, IL 60624 Foam 30.900.00 30.900.00 100% 2472000 6.180.00 30,800.00 3,090.00 2224800 5,562.00 3,090.00
Carrolt Seating, Inc, 2105 Lunt Elk
Grove Village, IL 60007 Wood Casework 29,500.00 29,500.00 83% 6.800.00 17,800.00 24,600.00 2,460.00 6.120.00 16,020.00 7.360.00
€A Flooring, Inc. 941 Sauk Drive Epoxy Resin
Crest Hill, IL 60403 Flooring 21.500.00 21,500.00 86% 10.350.00 8,150.00 18,500.00 1.850.00 931500 7.335.00 485000
C.E. Korsgard 819 N. Central Ave
Wood Dale, IL 60191 Flooring 339,000.00 339,000.00 95% 228.900.00 93,000.00 321,800.00 32,190.00 206,010.00 83,700,00 48.290.00
CL Doucette, Inc. 3610 S, Morgan
Street Chicago, 1L 60609 Fire Protection 112,000.00 112.000.00 100%. 84,360.00 27.640.00 112.000.00 11.200.00 7592400 24,876,00 11.200.00
Commercial Specialbes, Inc, 2255 | Tollet
Lois Drive Unit #9 Rolling Meadows, |Comparments &
IL 60008 Accessories 22.000.00 22.000.00 100% 0.00 22,000.00 22.000.00 220000 0.00 19,800.00 2.200.00
Dero, Inc, 1009 N. Mozart, Unit #2
Chicago, IL 60602 Bike Racks 000 #DIvio! 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 0.00
Diamond T Manufacturing, Inc. 5180 |Metal Column
Kiroy Lane GA 30135 |Covers 6.806.00 6,806.00 0% 00c 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 000 6.806.00

ok rrom Metal
Drive Construction, Inc. 7233 S. Framing,
Ferdinand Bridgeview, Il 60455 Carpentry, 1,403,501.00 1,403,501.00 7% 1,254,047 81 100.795.15 1,354,842 96 135,484.30 1,12864303 9071563 18414234
Evergreen Specialties & Design, Inc, |Window
12617 S. Kroll Drive Alsip, IL 60803 14,000.00 14,000.00 68% 0.00 9.500,00 9,500.00 950.00 0.00 8:550.00 545000
Fence Masters, Inc. 20400 S. Cottage
Grove Ave Chicago Heights, IL 60411 | Fencing 69,000.00 69,000.00 B% 0.00 5.490.00 5,490.00 549.00 000 4,941.00 64.059.00
Friedler Drive 1V 1001 N, Milwaukee |Spoil Haul & Site
Ave, Suite 402 Chicago IL 60642 Furnishing Install 66.366.00 66.366.00 76% 14,400.00 35,800.00 50,200.00 5,020.00 12,960.00 32.220.00 21.186.00
Illinois Ave, Suite 300 St’CharlE, IL |Earthwork &
60174 Demolition 225,000.00 225,000.00 24% 25,500.00 29,200.00 54.700.00 5470.00 22.950.00 26.280.00 175.770.00
Great Lakes Highway 24475 Red Food Service
Arrow Hwy MI 49071 i 82,000.00 82.00000 100% 0.00 82,000.00 82,000.00 8.200.00 0.00 73,800.00 8.200.00
(Green-UP 23940 W, Andrew Road
Plainfield, IL 60585 Landscaping 99.950.00 99,950.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 99,950.00

4,156,283.00 - 4,156.283.00 2,647,562.81 851,489.15 3.499,054.96 349,905.20 2,382.806.53 766,340.23 1,007,136.24




——Work Completed.

Subcortracior Name & Addreas. Type of Work Origimal contract amount. Changa Orders|  Adiusted z:omm % Complats| Previous| Gurren Total to date retainage| et previeus biling ned amount dus remairyeg s bi
11 Jones Electric 400 Gunderson
Drive Carol Stream, IL 60188 Electric 1,118,000.00 1,118,000.00 80% 710.295 40 184,104 60 89440000 | $ 89.440.00 639,265 86 165,684.14 313.040.00
Miawest Computer Products, Inc.
33W 512 W Roosevelt Rd West 0.00
Chicago, IL 60185 Projection Screen 0.00 s - 0.00 0.00
[BumEos
Kremer Davis, Inc, 9385 Holly Street | Damp g,
NW Coon Rapids, MN 55433 Fluid Appkied Air 64.50000 64.500.00 100% 64,500.00 0.00 6450000 | § 6.450.00 5805000 000 6,450.00
LaForce, Inc. 7501 Quincy Street HM Frames &
#180 Willowbrook, IL 60527 Doors 128,000.00 128,000.00 100% 128,000.00 0.00 12800000 | § 12.800.00 116,200 00 0.00 12.800 00
1000 E. State Parkway, Unit F
Sc g, IL 60173 Lockers 48,000.00 48,000.00 93% 3274342 11,756.58 4450000 1 § 445000 29,469.08 10,580.92 7.950.00
Meru Corporation PO Box 480333
Niles, IL 60714 Site Utilities 521.200.00 521,200 00 17% 90,300.00 0.00 90.30000 | § 9.030.00 81,270.00 0.00 439.930 00
MW Powell Company 3445 S.
Lawndale Ave Chicago, IL 60623 Roofing 303,000.00 303,000.00 98% 287.250.00 825000 295,500.00] § 29,550.00 258.52500 7,425.00 37.050.00
X Ve 3
LLC 1580 N. Northwest Highway, i
Suite 120 Park Ridge, IL 60068 Abatement 50.000.00 50,000.00 16% 800000 000 8000001 § 800.00 7,200.00 0.00 4280000
NuToys Leisure Products, Inc. 915 Protective Surface
W. Hillgrove Ave Lagrange, IL 60525 |& Equi 136.450.00 136.450.00 0% 0.00 000 ooo] s - 0.00 0.00 136.450.00
PPan American Concrete Co. 1285 Structurat
Mark Street Bensenvilie, IL 60106 |Concrete 746,000.00 746,000.00 100% 746,000.00 0.00 746,000.00] $ 74,600.00 671,40000 0.00 74.600.00
T Towne
Square Road, Suite 10 Mequon, WI
53092 Wood Fiooring 27,500.00 27.500.00 0% 0.00 000 000! 5 - 000 000 27,500.00
Reaction Distributing, Inc. 19 Brock | Facility Waste
Street Ajax, ON L1S 159, Canada 27,748.00 27.74800 72% 000 20,000.00 20.000.00) $ 2,000.00 0.00 18,000.00 9,748.00
R Olmen Company 3200 W. Lake
Ave Glenview, IL 60026 HVAC 1,040,000.00 1,040.000.00 93% 808,000.00 158670.00 966,670.00 $ 96,667.00 727.200.00 142,80300 169.997.00
ThyssenKrupp Elevator Americas 355 |
Eisehower Lane S Lombard, IL 60148 | Elevator 155.000.00 155,000.00 88% 116.250 00 19.37500 135.62500) § 13.562. 50 104,626.00 17,437.50 32,937.50
Inc. 20318 Tarrence Ave Lynwood, FRP |
1L 60411 Doors & Glazing 499,000.00 499.000.00 9% 458,266.78 24,666.92 482.93370] § 4829337 412.440.10 22.20023 64,359.67
| Vimak Constocton & Masonry, 1.
15221 Hamlin Street Plainfield, IL
60544 Masonry 479,800.00 479,800.00 98.7% 473,797.90 000 473797.90| 3 47.379.78 426,418.11 0.00 53,381.89
Wilkin Insulation Co. 501 Carbay
Road Mount Prospect, IL 60056 Spray Fireproofing 21.950.00 21,950.00 100% 19,755.00 219500 21,950.00| $ 2,19500 1777950 197550 2,195.00
Friedler Orive 1V 1001 N. Milwaukee
Ave, Suite 402 Chicago IL 60642 (General Condltions 735.576.00 735,576.00 70%, 458,888 66 55,486.06 51437472 § 51,437.47 412,999.79 49,937 46 27263875
Friedler Drive 1V 1001 N. Milwaukee
Ave, Suite 402 Chicago IL 60643 219.275.00 219.275.00 100% 219,27500 0.00 219.27500| $ 21.927.50 197,347.50 0.00 21.927.50
Friedler Drive JV 1001 N. Milwaukee
Ave, Suite 402 Chicago IL 60644 OH&P 705,718.00 70571800 7%, 451,632.54 9196844 54362784 § 5436278 406.469 29 8279577 216.452.94
Friedler Drive JV 1001 N. Milwaukee
Ave, Suite 402 Chicago IL 60644 Bulletin #01v 25862 81 2586281 100% 2586281 0.00 2586281| § 258628 2327653 0000} 2,586.28
Friedler Drive JV 1001 N. Milwaukee
Ave, Suite 402 Chicago IL 60644 Bulletin #03V 0.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00] $ 000 0.00 0.00
Friedier Drive JV 1001 N. Milwaukee
Ave, Suite 402 Chicago IL 60644 Bulleting #04V 2543310 2543310 100%| 2543310 0.00 25.43310] § 254331 2288979 0.00 2.54331
i 0.00]
Pec Ci 400.000.00 (51.29591)] 34870403 0% 0.00 0.00 $ 0.00 0.00 348,704.09
Bite Work 0.00
PBC 100,000.00 100,000.00 0% 0.00 0.00 $ 000 0.00 100,000.00
E 0.00
PBC |Allowance 50,000.00 $50.000.00 0% 0.00 0.00 $ 0.00 0.00 50,000.00
0.00|
PBC Camera 100,000.00 100,000.00 0% 0.00 000 $ 0.00 000 100.000.00
Moisture 0.00|
PBC Allowance 225,000.00 225,000.00 0%’ 0.00 0.00 $ 0.00 000 225,000.00
0.00
7,801,717.00 7.901,717.00 5,124,250 81 576,472.60 5,700,750.07 570,075.01 4,611,825.55 518,849.51 2,771,041.94
subtotal gasge 1 | 4,156,283.00 | 000 | 415528300 | | 254756281 851,489.15 | 349905196 | § 34990520 | 2,382.80653 | 766,340.23 | 1,007.136.24
subitotl page 2 | 7,801.717.00 | 0.00 | 7,901,717.00 | 512425061 | 57647260 | 5,700,750.07 | 570,07501 | 461182555 | 51884951 | 2,771,041.94
12,058,000.00 0.00 12,055,000.00 177181342 142786175 9,159,80203 § 919,980.20 6,994,632.08 1,285,189.75 377817847




	Ebinger ES Annex #10
	Pages from PA#10 - PA_FDJV_MR_Pay App 10_20181130

